Harold Washington College Assessment Committee
Diversity Assessment 2012: A Few Results

Number of Students Completing Entire Survey: 1405

Here are a few of the items from the assessment, shown in quotes, with their respective results as percentages.

Strongly . Strongly
D N I A
Disagree isagree eutra gree Agree
| like to Iearn”about social identity groups different 0.8% 2 2% 21.9% 40.3% 34.8%
from my own.
“ H h
Our souetY has done e_nough to promote the ) 21.1% 33.9% 31.9% 9.9% 3.9%
welfare of different racial and/or ethnic groups.
I WC.)l.J|d votein a pre5|de.nt|al elect!orT fora o 1.6% 1.0% 19.6% 18.6% 59.1%
gualified woman whose views are similar to mine.

“Since coming to Harold Washington College, how often have you encountered discrimination based on your...”

Never Rarely Don’t Know | Sometimes Often

“Race and/or Ethnicity” 48.7% 19.6% 10.4% 15.7% 5.7%

“Gender” 61.8% 13.8% 10.4% 11.0% 3.1%

“Sexual Orientation” 71.7% 10.2% 9.3% 5.8% 3.0%

“Economic Background” 60.5% 13.8% 10.4% 11.5% 3.7%

“Religious Beliefs” 65.2% 13.8% 10.8% 7.8% 2.4%

“Age” 60.7% 16.2% 10.1% 9.1% 3.9%

“To what extent have you experienced these with students of a racial and/or ethnic group OTHER than your own?”

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Always

“Dined or shared a meal.” 8.2% 9.9% 33.5% 30.0% 18.4%
”Ha?d meaningful a!nd hor_lest discu.ssions abou.f’t 8.1% 13.1% 34.6% 26.4% 17.7%

racial and/or ethnic relations outside of class.
“Shared personal feelings and problems.” 6.9% 12.5% 33.7% 27.0% 19.9%
Sexual Orientation in 2005 Survey: Sexual Orientation in 2012 Survey:
Homosexual Lesbian Gay 2.5% Bisexual

6% 2.5% \

Bisexual 5%

4.8%

Questioning
7.4%

(Since the HWC statistical digests do not include a question on sexual orientation, this is the only such data we have.)



